
MEETING IS CANCELED

COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI www.MauiCounty.us/IEM

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Committee Chair

Elle Cochran

Committee Vice-Chair

Riki Hokama

Voting Members:

Gladys C. Baisa

Robert Carroll

Stacy Crivello

Don S. Guzman

Mike White

Non-Voting Members

Don Couch

Michael P. Victorino

Monday, December 12, 2016

MEETING SITE:

Council Chamber

Kalana O Maui Building, 8th Floor

200 South High Street

Wailuku, Hawaii

INFRASTRUCTURE AND 

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 

COMMITTEE

2:00 p.m.

A G E N D A

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR DISPOSAL, CENTRAL MAUI 

LANDFILL (C5530-4)  (IEM-79)

The Committee is in receipt of a Miscellaneous Communication, dated 

October 21, 2016, from the County Clerk, relating to Contract C5530, 

Amendment 4, between the County of Maui and Rojac Construction, 

Inc., executed on August 15, 2016, to increase total, as stated in the 

contract, by $1,220,790, for a total not to exceed contract amount of 

$3,680,790, for furnishing and delivery of cover material to the Central 

Maui Landfill.

Description:

The Committee may discuss the matter.  No legislative action will be 

taken.

Status:

Contract C5530-4

MAUI LANI PARKWAY ROUNDABOUT (KAHULUI)  (IEM-80)

The Committee is in receipt of a Miscellaneous Communication, dated 

October 21, 2016, from the County Clerk, relating to Contract C6061 

between the County of Maui and Reid Middleton, Inc., for $246,230 for 

improvements at the Kamehameha Avenue and Maui Lani Parkway 

intersection. 

Description:

The Committee may discuss the matter.  No legislative action will be Status:

MORE à

http://mauicounty.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dfb11186-a00f-44f8-be72-39264dd1ed68.pdf


Page 2 www.MauiCounty.us/IEM

taken.

 

Contract C6061

REMOTE TESTIMONY SITES

Hana                                         Lanai                                        Molokai 

Council District Office               Council District Office              Council District Office

Hana Community Center          Lanai Community Center        100 Ainoa Street

5091 Uakea Road                    8th Street                                 Kaunakakai, Hawaii

Hana, Hawaii                            Lanai City, Hawaii

CONTACT INFORMATION

Office of Council Services             (808) 270-7838 (phone)          (808) 270-7686 (fax)

200 South High Street                   (800) 272-0098 (toll-free from Lanai)

Wailuku, Hawaii  96793                 (800) 272-0026 (toll-free from Molokai)

COMMITTEE STAFF

Shelly Espeleta and Raynette Yap

TESTIMONY

For information on testifying please visit www.MauiCounty.us/how-to-testify or contact the Office of Council Services. If 

written testimony is submitted at the meeting site, 16 copies are requested.

DISABILITY ACCESS

People with disabilities requiring special accommodations should contact the Office of Council Services at least three 

working days prior to the meeting date.

LIVE CABLECAST

Available on Akaku: Maui Community Media, Channel 53.

______________________________________________________________________

                                            Agenda items are subject to cancellation.

http://mauicounty.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2933abcc-fbab-4dd7-a6cc-f52cee3462e2.pdf

